

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1964 of 1985

Appellant :- Subedar Singh And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Mishra,R.K.S. Chauhan,Radhey Shyam Shukla,Shamsher Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Office is directed to prepare 2nd-Judge-Copy.

Case called out. Sri Radhey Shyam Shukla appears on behalf of appellant no.4. No one responds on behalf of the appellant no.2, even though he had undertaken before the court below while obtaining bail, to ensure his presence before this Court.

Let N.B.W be issued against appellant no.2 / Ram Pal Singh, to be executed through the C.J.M concerned.

The report of the C.J.M dated 12.4.2018 indicates that appellant no.3 / Phool Singh is in abscondance since 1989, which is not in consonance with the circular of this Court dated 18.1.2017.

Let a fresh report be called from the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned as regards the abscondance of appellant no.3 / Phool Singh, in the light of the order dated **4.4.2018 in Criminal Appeal No.1867/1984 (Laloo vs. State)**, including the statement of the informant or his legal heirs, if any, to be obtained from the L.C.R wherever it is lying, which too shall be summoned forthwith, if not already received.

List on **30.7.2018**.

Let the office of the Registrar General communicate this order to the Judgeship concerned through registered post as well as through an E-mail including a telephonic communication.

Order Date :- 30.4.2018

Chandra