

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1964 of 1985

**Appellant :-** Subedar Singh And Others

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** P.N. Mishra,R.K.S. Chauhan,Radhey Shyam Shukla,Shamsher Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.**

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

**Re. : Criminal Misc. Application No. 3 of 2018.**

Heard Sri Mohd. Saleem Khan, learned counsel for the appellant no. 2, Ram Pal Singh and the learned A.G.A.

Cause shown is sufficient. Application is allowed.

Let the appellant- Ram Pal Singh involved in Session Trial no. 243 of 1983 (State Vs. Subedar Singh and Others) U/s 302, 307, 324 and 323 I.P.C, P.S. Pawaya, District Shahjahanpur be released on bail on furnishing a personal bond and two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the court concerned.

List on the date fixed i.e. **30.07.2018** showing the name of Mohd. Saleem Khan as counsel for the appellant.

Office to ensure when the case is listed next name of Sri P.N. Mishra is no longer shown as he is no more.

**Order Date :-** 24.7.2018

Chandra