

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1964 of 1985

Appellant :- Subedar Singh And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Mishra,R.K.S. Chauhan,Radhey Shyam Shukla,Shamsher Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

Appellant no.1 is reported to be no more.

Appeal stands dismissed as abated on his behalf.

Appellant no.2 is represented by Shri Mohd. Saleem Khan, appellant no.3 is reported to be in abscondance since 1999 as per the report of the C.J.M,Shahjahanpur dated 19.5.2018 whereas appellant no.4 is represented by Shri Manish Tewari, Advocate.

The court appoints Shri Mohd.Saleem Khan as an Amicus to represent appellant no.3.

Summon the L.C.R forthwith. Upon receipt of the same, office shall prepare paper books and handover copy of the same to Shri Mohd.Saleem Khan, an Amicus forthwith and to the Learned A.G.A, free of cost.

List for hearing in the **week commencing 1.10.2018** showing the names of Shri Mohd.Saleem Khan and Shri Manish Tewari, Advocate.

Order Date :- 30.7.2018

RS