



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1964 of 1985**

Subedar Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : -----, Ashwini Kumar  
Awasthi, Manish Tiwary(Senior Adv.),  
Mohd Saleem Khan A/C, Mohd.  
Saleem Khan, R.K.S. Chauhan, Radhey  
Shyam Shukla, Shamsheer Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A., Sri Narayan Mishra

---

**Court No. - 46**

**HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.**

**HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.**

Vakalatnama of Sri Abhisht Jaiswal, counsel for appellant No.4  
is taken on record.

Name of Sri Abhisht Jaiswal, learned counsel be shown in the  
cause list whenever the matter is listed next.

List on 09.04.2026.

Office is directed to provide the paper book to learned counsel  
for the appellant as well as learned AGA for the State.

**(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)**

**March 30, 2026**

Karan